
ROSEANNE THONG, Ed.D. 
REFERENCES / SCHOOLS AND ORGANIZATIONS VISITED 

 
 
Organizations 
National Book Development Council of Singapore, 2004 
Keynote Speaker 
Contact: Joyce Tan, Conference Organizer 
joyce@nbdcs.org.sg 
 

Hong Kong Literary Festival, 2002, 2004, 2007 
Contact: Soo Jung Huyn 
hyun@paddyfield.com.hk  

Society for Children’s Book Writers and Illustrators, HK, 2005 
Contact:  Sue Sprengeler 
suemark@hknet.com 

World of Words (WOW), 2002 
Hong Kong Performing Arts Centre 
Contact: Sue Sprengeler  
suemark@hknet.com 
 

Longman Hong Kong Education, 2007 
Teacher Trainer, Poetry 
Contact: Mabel Sieh, Curriculum Development Manager 
Phone: +852-3181-0000 
mabels@pearsoned.com.hk 
 

 

Schools and Bookstores 
Alhambra School District, Garfield Elementary School, CA, 2009 
Contact:  Helen Padilla, organizer 
Phone: +1-626-308-2415 
padilla_Helen@alhambra.k12.ca.us 
 

Anfield International Kindergarten, HK, 2003, 2005 
Contact: Irene Teraa 
Phone: +852-2794-3668 
admin@anfield.com.hk 

Australian International School, HK, 2004 
Contact: Andrea Walker, Teacher Librarian & Library Coordinator 
Phone: +852-2304-6078, FAX: +852-2304-6077 
awalker@aishk.edu.hk 
 

Banning Central Elementary School, Banning, CA, 2009 
Phone:  +1-951-922-0264 ... 
Contact:  Julie Ramirez 
jramirez@banning.k12.ca.us 
 

Canadian International School, HK, 2001, 2003 
Contact:  Annie Lau, Teacher-Librarian  
annielau@cdnis.edu.hk 

Canadian International School, Singapore, 2004 
Contact: Rashmi Lad, Librarian 
rashmilad@cis.edu.sg 
 

Christian Alliance International School, HK, 2003, 2007 
Contact: Yvonne Yu, Librarian 
Phone: +852-2713-3733 
ylui@cais.edu.hk 
 

Christ Lutheran School, La Mesa, CA, 2007 
Contact: Marcy Moeller, Activities Director 
Phone: +1-619-462-5211 
mmoeller@christlamesa.org 
 

Chinese International School, HK, 2005 
Contact: Stella Wong, Primary Librarian  
Phone: +852-2510-7288, FAX: +852-2510-7488 
mywong@cis.edu.hk 
 

Cole Canyon Writer's Conference, 2009 
Cole Canyon School, Murrieta, CA 
Contact:  Perla Velez (PTO) or principal 
Phone:  +1-951-696-1421  
 

Delia School of Canada, HK, 2001 
Contact: Nirmala Nagarajan, Librarian 
dscennagarajan@delia.edu.hk 
 

Discovery Bay School, HK, 2002, 2004, 2007 
Contact: Pam Venter, Librarian 
librar@netvigator.com 
 

Dymocks Book Centre Readings, HK, 2001, 2002, 2004 
Contact: Jessica, Manager of IFC Store 
dymxifc@netvigator.com 

Fulton Middle School, Fountain Valley, CA, 2007 
Contact: Chris Christensen, Principal 
Phone: +1-714-375-2825 
christensenc@fvsd.k12 
 

French International School, HK, 2005 
Contact: +852-2577-6217 

German Swiss International School, HK, 2002 
Contact: Angela Socha, Secretary 
gsis@gsis.edu.hk 
 

Hong Kong International School, 2001, 2002, 2005, 2007 
Contact: Madeleine Heide, Lower Primary School Librarian 
Phone: +852-2812-5000 
mheide@hkis.edu.hk 
 

Hong Kong Japanese International School, 2005 
Contact: Rebecca Vogler Mbobela, English Section Library 
Teachern / James Mistruzzi, Principal  
Phone:  +852-2834-3531, FAX: +852-2652-2166 
eslibrary@jis.edu.hk 
 



Huntington Beach Book Fair, 2009 
Huntington Central Library, CA 
Contact: Gail Page, organizer 
Phone: +1-714-842-4481 
surfcitygirl@hotmail.com 
 

International Montessori School, HK, 2006 
Contact: Anne Sawyer, School Manager 
Phone:  +852-2861-0339 

Independent Schools Foundation Academy, HK, 2006 
Contact: Hilda Siu, Librarian 
Phone: +852-2202-2048 
hsiu@isf.edu.hk 
 

Kingston International Kindergarten, HK, 2003, 2005 
Contact: Scott Jackson, IB Coordinator 
kispyp@kingston.edu.hk 
 

Kellett School, HK, 2002 
Contact: Amanda Gough, Librarian 
Phone: +852-2551-8234 
agough@kellettschool.com   
 

Korean International School, HK, 2006 
Contact: Ms. Gail James, Curriculum Coordinator 
Phone: +852-2569-5500 

Kowloon Junior School, HK, 2007 
Contact: Dana Duckick, Librarian 
Phone: +852-2714-5279 
dukicd@kjs.esf.edu.hk 
 

Lake View Elementary School, 2009 
Huntington Beach, CA 
Contact: Norma Basaez, teacher 
Phone: +1-714-842-2589 
nbasaez@ovsd.org 
 

Kids Gallery, Hong Kong, 2009 
Literature Camp, Storytelling, Creative Writing 
Writing Contact: Wendy Ip, Coordinator 
wstip@kidsgallery.com 
 

Mont Kiara International School, Malaysia, 2003 
Contact: Rosetta Harrop, Primary Librarian 
rosettaharrop@yahoo.ca 

Paddyfield Books Bookstore, HK, 2005 
Contact:  Peter Gordon  
Phone:  +852-2511-4211, FAX: +852-2507-3335 
custserv@paddyfield.com.hk 

Piedmont School District, Piedmont, 2007 
Beach, Havens and Wildwood Schools, CA 
Contact: Robin Ludmer, Librarian, Beach School 
rludmer@Piedmont.k12.ca.us 
 

Phoenix International School, HK, 2005 
Contact: Charlotte Murphy, 4th Grade Teacher 
Phone: +852-2708-2239   FAX: +852-708-2025 
cmurphy@phoenix.edu.hk 
 

Quality Schools International, Shekou, China, 2007 
Contact: Kees Riemens, Head of Curriculum 
Phone: +86-755-2667-6031 
keesriemens@qsi.org 
 

Singapore International School, HK, 2002 
Contact: Hilda Siu, Librarian 
siuhilda@singapore.edu.hk 

Singapore International School, Singapore, 2004 
Contact: Kirk Palmer, Primary Librarian / Timothy Ramsey, 
Intermediate Librarian 
kpalmer@sas.edu.sg 
tramsey@sas.edu.sg 
 

Sun Valley Elementary School, 2009 
San Rafael, CA 
Contact:  Gail Hartsook 
Phone: +1-415-485-2440 
sservices@pacbell.net 
 

Tamura Elementary School, Fountain Valley, CA 2007, 2009 
Contact: Kathy Muscolo, Librarian 
Phone: +1-714-375-6226 
muscolok@fvsd.k12.ca.us 

Victoria English Primary School, HK, 2006  
Contact: Julie Priesler, English Teacher 
Phone: +852-2576-8830 
jpreisler@victoria.edu.hk 
 

Walden Academy, 2009 
Berkeley, CA 
Contact:  Polly Ammirati, Principal 
Phone:  +1-415-252-7253 
pollyselz@hotmail.com 
 

Yu Chung Education Foundation, HK, 2004   
Contact:  Helen Jackson, Co-Principal, Early Childhood Section 
Phone: +852-2336-3028, FAX: +852-2336-1463 
helenj@ycef.com 
 

 

 


